

Silverstone Museum Blue Monday Social Media Competition Terms & Conditions

Who can enter:

The competition is open to UK residents only, aged 18 and over, excluding employees of Silverstone Heritage Limited t/a Silverstone Museum, their immediate families, and anyone else professionally connected with the competition.

Opening/closing date & time:

- Only entries submitted between 9:00am on Monday 20th and 4:00pm on Sunday 26th January 2025 will be entered into the prize draw.
- Any entries submitted after 4:00pm on Sunday 26th January 2025 will not be valid.

Prize:

- One (1) winner will win a Silverstone Museum family ticket (x2 adult & x2 child) bundle, up to 4x Silverstone Museum Sim Suite sessions, and a goody bag from stock sold in the Silverstone Museum Gift Shop.
- Silverstone Museum reserves the right to amend the prize given at any time.
- Sim Suite users must be over 140cm to safely use the simulator rigs. Spare or un-used Sim Suite sessions, including those unable to use the simulators due to the minimum height requirement, cannot be exchanged or transferred.
- Sim Suite sessions must be used on the same date as the Silverstone Museum visit.
- The prize must be redeemed by 31st March 2025, tickets will not be valid for redemption beyond this date.

Winner selection & contact:

- Subject to eligibility and compliance with all applicable terms and conditions, one (1) entry will be chosen at random on Monday 27th January 2025.
- Entries will be pooled from Facebook, Instagram and X with only one (1) winner drawn from the pool.
- The winner will be contacted on or after the closing date and will be contacted via Direct Message on the social media platform they entered on.
- Entrants must have their settings enabled to allow @silverstonemuseum to contact them in order to claim their prize.
- Private accounts, including those unable to receive Direct Messages, will be disqualified and a new winner will be drawn at random from valid entries.

How to enter & cost of entry:

- Competition entry is free of charge.
- To enter, you must follow Silverstone Museum's official account on the platform you have entered on (follow our Facebook page to enter on Facebook, for example), like the competition post, and tag 3 friends in a comment.

- Entries received after 4:00pm on Sunday 26th January 2025, and/or incorrect or incomplete submissions, will not be valid.
- Entrants can enter once per social media channel (for example, 1x entry on Facebook and 1x entry on Instagram), but repeated entries will not be valid.

There is no cash alternative. General terms and conditions apply.

Prize provider: Silverstone Heritage Ltd Promoter: Silverstone Heritage Ltd